

Teacher: \_\_\_\_\_ Grade: \_\_\_\_\_

**GREENFIELD UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT**  
1624 Fairview Road ♦ Bakersfield, California 93307

**NOTICE OF UNSATISFACTORY CONDUCT ON A SCHOOL BUS**

Bus transportation is a privilege extended only to students who display good conduct while preparing to ride, riding or leaving the bus. California Education Code 1085 states, in part, "Continued disorderly conduct or persistent refusal to submit to the authority of the bus driver shall be sufficient reason for a pupil to be denied transportation in accordance with regulations adopted by the governing board of the district".

**STUDENT:** \_\_\_\_\_ **DATE:** \_\_\_\_\_ **BUS #** \_\_\_\_\_  
Fairview Granite Pointe Horizon W.A. Kendrick Palla Plantation Planz Valle Verde  
Greenfield Middle School McKee Middle School Ollivier Middle School

**YOU ARE HEREBY GIVEN THIS BUS CITATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON (S):**

1. \_\_\_\_\_ Abusive body contact (slapping, poking, shoving, pulling hair, etc.) on or when loading or unloading bus.
2. \_\_\_\_\_ Using profane language or obscene gestures.
3. \_\_\_\_\_ Putting any part of the body out of bus window at any time.
4. \_\_\_\_\_ Failure to remain seated while bus is in motion / crawling on floor or under seats.
5. \_\_\_\_\_ Creating excessive noise that distracts the driver (singing, whistling, loud talking, yelling, screaming, etc.).
6. \_\_\_\_\_ Unauthorized opening, closing, or tampering of any kind with bus doors, emergency exits and windows.
7. \_\_\_\_\_ Any type of damage to or defacing of bus, cutting or writing on seats.
8. \_\_\_\_\_ Lighting matches / smoking (or any other tobacco use) on bus or at bus stop.
9. \_\_\_\_\_ Throwing objects or paper in, out of, or at the bus.
10. \_\_\_\_\_ Transporting live animals, reptiles or insects on a school bus.
11. \_\_\_\_\_ Eating, Drinking, or chewing gum on bus.
12. \_\_\_\_\_ Failure to obey the driver; being disrespectful to the driver.
13. \_\_\_\_\_ Using other than the student's regularly designated bus OR bus stop.
14. \_\_\_\_\_ Riding ANY Greenfield U.S.D. school bus while under a transportation suspension (*additional 5 days transportation suspension*).
15. \_\_\_\_\_ Failure to return the signed copy of a previous Bus Citation.
16. \_\_\_\_\_ Riding the bus while attending school on an Inter-District or Intra-District transfer (*transfer students are not eligible for district transportation*).
17. \_\_\_\_\_ Any improper bus stop behavior (arriving at bus stop late, failure to line up, throwing objects, playing in street, damage to property, littering).
18. \_\_\_\_\_ Giving improper identification, or refusal to give identification to the bus driver.
19. \_\_\_\_\_ Tampering or playing with radio or other bus controls. Sitting in Driver's Seat.
20. \_\_\_\_\_ Crossing the street without being escorted by the driver or crossing the street behind the bus.
21. \_\_\_\_\_ Violation of California Education Code 48900: Possession of weapons or controlled substances; theft; threatening or causing bodily injury to another person.
22. \_\_\_\_\_ Other: \_\_\_\_\_

TAKE THIS REFERRAL TO YOUR PARENT. THIS NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED TO THE BUS DRIVER WITH YOUR PARENT'S / GUARDIAN'S SIGNATURE. FAILURE TO RETURN WILL RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADDITIONAL CITATION AND POSSIBLE BUS SUSPENSION.

I have read the above notice: X \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

(PARENT / GUARDIAN SIGNATURE)

**PRELIMINARY ACTION TAKEN BY DRIVER:**

- CONFERENCE WITH STUDENT
- CHECKED FOR PRIOR CITATIONS

**THIS IS THE STUDENT'S \_\_\_\_\_ BUS TICKET**

- WHITE COPY GIVEN TO STUDENT / PRINCIPAL
- LETTER / PHONE CALL TO PRINCIPAL

\_\_\_\_\_  
DRIVER'S SIGNATURE

**ACTION TAKEN BY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION:**

- CONFERENCE WITH STUDENT
  - PARENT CONTACT
  - STUDENT DENIED TRANSPORTATION: \_\_\_\_\_ DAYS  
STARTING: \_\_\_\_\_ ENDING: \_\_\_\_\_ MAY RESUME: \_\_\_\_\_
- COMMENTS: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
ADMINISTRATOR'S SIGNATURE

\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE